LDS6200 Family
© 2011 IDT 1  Doc. No. 6200DS, Rev. 0.5
Characteristics subject to change without notice
PureTouch®* Low Channel Capacitive Touch Sensor IC Family
FEATURES
o Up to 8 touch sensor channels
o 2ms update rate per active sensor input**
o Built-in Slider/Scroll Support

© 2011 IDT 34  Doc. No. 6200 FamilyDS, Rev. 0.5
Characteristics subject to change without notice
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* Package Package Marking
LDS6201NTGI8 TQFN-16 3mm x 3mm
(1)
 NTG
LDS6201DCGI8 SOIC-16 3.9mm X 9.9mm
(1)
 DCG
LDS6202NTGI8 TQFN-16 3mm x 3mm
(1)
 NTG
LDS6202DCGI8 SOIC-16 3.9mm X 9.9mm
(1)
 DCG
LDS6203NTGI8 TQFN-20 3mm x 3mm
(1)
 NTG
LDS6203SOGI8 SOIC-20 7.5mm X 12.8mm
(1)
 SOG
LDS6204NTGI8 TQFN-20 3mm x 3mm
(1)
 NTG
LDS6204SOGI8 SOIC-20 7.5mm X 12.8mm
(1)
 SOG
Notes (*Remove the “8” at the end of the part number for non-T/R option):
1. Matte-Tin Plated Finish (RoHS-compliant)
2. Quantity per reel is 2500 for TQFN package and 1500 for SOIC package
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING INFORMATION
PL Indicator Package Code
NTG = TQFN
DCG = SOIC
SOG = SOIC
Prefix Device # Suffix
LDS             620x     NTG                I8
Product Number
(see Product
Family Guide on
Page 1)
Temperature Range and Packing
Option
Temperature Range: I = Industrial
 (-40C to 80C)
Packing Option: 8 = Tape & Reel
LDS6200 Family
© 2011 IDT 35  Doc. No. 6200 FamilyDS, Rev. 0.5
Characteristics subject to change without notice
REVISION LOG
Date Rev. Reason
01/13/10 0.0 Initial Draft
04/09/10 0.1 Block diagram correction
05/06/10 0.2 Figure 11 and 12 update
06/25/10 0.3 Removed SSOP package and included SOIC package
11/10/10 0.4 Updated pinout diagrams to indicate TEST0 and TEST1 pins. Clarify
connection requirements for TEST0 and TEST1 pins.
6/1/11 0.5 Updated 16ld TQFN package dimenions on page 30.  Updated I2C read
timing diagram
DISCLAIMER Integrated Device Technology , Inc. (IDT) and its subsidiaries reserve the right to modify the products and/or specifications
described herein at any time and at IDT’s sole discretion. All information in this document, including descriptions of product features
and performance, is subject to change without notice. Performance specifications and the operating parameters of the described products are
determined in the independent state and are not guaranteed to perform the same way when installed in customer products. The
information contained herein is provided without representation or warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, including, but not limited
to, the suitability of IDT’s products for any particular purpose, an implied warranty of merchantability, or non-infringement of
the intellectual property rights of others. This document is presented only as a guide and does not convey any license under intellectual
property rights of IDT or any third parties.
IDT’s products are not intended for use in life support systems or similar devices where the failure or malfunction of an IDT product can be
reasonably expected to significantly affect the health or safety of users. Anyone using an IDT product in such a manner does so at
their own risk, absent an express, written agreement by IDT.
Integrated Device Technology, IDT and the IDT logo are registered trademarks of IDT. Other trademarks and service marks used herein,
including protected names, logos and designs, are the property of IDT or their respective third party owners.
6024 Silver Creek Valley Road Document No: 6200 Family DS
San Jose, California 95138 Revision: 0.5
LDS6100 Family
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 IDT (Integrated Device Technology):
  LDS6204NTGI8  LDS6202DCGI8  LDS6202NTGI8  LDS6203SOGI8  LDS6201DCGI  LDS6201NTGI8
LDS6201DCGI8  LDS6203NTGI8  LDS6204SOGI8